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HHl General information

Dates: September 11-12, 2012

L ocation: Unimail
University of Geneva
Boulard du Pont d’Arve, 40
CH-1211 Geneva 4

Costs: Participation, lodging and meals are free of chéogspeakers
and registered participants.

Participants will be reimbursed for transportatimsts at the
rate of the ¥» CFF/SBB fare ifilass.

A poster is an important mean for researchers adtists to exchange information of their
work at conferences, seminars and meetings. A titegooster is more detailed than a
presentation which is directed by the presentdrphavides less information than a paper. If
the poster is used in an interactive session tbgemter can learn as much from the viewer as
the viewer from the presenter.

Within the course students define the target awdieand work on the content that should be
conveyed via the poster. They will hear about geential elements to be included and define
their own work addressing motivation, objectivesstinodologies/ approach and expected
results.

This is followed by basics on poster compositiomycture and layout including flow of
reading, use of colours, fonts, sizes, headingsgpaphs and pictures.

Participants will also be introduced to softwaregrams for poster design and requirements
for professional printing.

The course will be completed with exercises ongnBsg a poster: selling and marketing the
doctoral project and oneself in a clear and quiely.w

Objectives:

- Participants have the knowledge to convey the@ssage and know how to design a poster.

- Participants will be able to present their safentoutcome using a poster for use at
conferences, seminars or workshops.

B B Schedule, September 11 or 12, 2012

8h30-10h00 Workshop

| 10h00-10h15 Coffee Break |

10h15-12h00 Workshop

| 12h00-13h30 Lunch |

14h00-15h30 Workshop
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| 15h30-15h45 Coffee Break

15h45-17h00 Workshop

MM List of speakers

Formation thaught by Nadja Schnetzler. She has stévlan Journalism and is one of the
leading capacities in Innovation Management anétlde in Europe. Her book “The Idea
Machine” (Wiley) is used as a standard of innovatieanagement in many corporations. She
is the co-founder of BrainStore, an innovation camp in Switzerland (now
www.gotomorrow.com) and has just started her owmtwe that helps artists with
positioning and communication. She is an accometistnainer in topics such as innovation,
communication, agile project management or stdytgl

HE Coordination of the ProDoc LIVES

Fagot Delphine delphine.fagot@unige.ch
Oris Michel michel.oris@unige.ch
Demont Floriane Floriane.demont@unige.ch

BB List of participants

Araujo Pedro pedro.araujo@unil.ch
Baeriswyl Marie Marie.Baeriswyl@hef-ts.ch
Bakouri Mouna Mouna.Bakouri@unil.ch
Bataille Pierre Pierre.Bataille@unil.ch
Baumann Isabel isabel.baumann@unil.ch
Bertrand Anne-Laure Anne-Laure.Bertrand@unige.ch
Bolano Danilo Danilo.Bolano@unige.ch
Burgin Reto Reto.Buergin@unige.ch
Dieng Ababacar abadieng@yahoo.fr
Duvoisin Aline Aline.Duvoisin@unige.ch
Gabriel Rainer Rainer.Gabriel@unige.ch
Galhano Laura Laura.Galhano@hef-ts.ch
Girardin Myriam Myriam.Girardin@unige.ch
Henke Julia Julia.Henke@unige.ch
Humbel Andrea andrea.humbel@psy.unibe.ch
Kaeser Laure laure.kaeser@hesge.ch
Kndéepfli Bina bina.knoepfli@gmail.com
Nicolet Marthe Marthe.Nicolet@unige.ch
Perriard Anne anne.perriard@eesp.ch
Rosciano Alessandra Alessandra.Rosciano@unige.ch
Rousseaux Emmanuel Emmanuel.Rousseaux@unige.ch
Schicka Manuela Manuela.Schicka@unige.ch
Spahni Stefanie stefanie.spahni@psy.unibe.ch
Tholomier Aude Aude.Tholomier@unige.ch
Vesela Jana Jana.Vesela@unige.ch
Vuagniaux Caroline caroline.vuagniaux@gmail.com
Zinn Isabelle isabelle.zinn@unil.ch



